## Government of West Bengal

Food & Supplies Department 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata – 700 087

No. 3239 -FNS-24021/1/2020-ADLS(FNS)-Dept. of FNS Dated, Kolkata, the 31<sup>st</sup> December 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The issue of submission of Bank Guarantee and facility of delivery of paddy to Rice Millers against the Bank Guarantee for KMS 2020-21 was covered vide Notification no. 2771-FNS dated 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

In partial modification of the aforesaid order dated 11<sup>th</sup> November,2020 the Governor is pleased to order, as stated hereunder:-

The Rice Mills will be eligible to receive the paddy against Bank Guarantee(BG) submitted or to be submitted following the table of point no. 2 of the aforesaid order, irrespective of the date of submission of the BG after 24<sup>th</sup> November'2020.

This order is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of West Bengal

**Food & Supplies Department** 

Jun 31/12/ 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Co-operation Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Dev. Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary, Agriculture Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary, Agricultural Marketing Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. The Managing Director, BENFED.
- 6. The Managing Director, WBECSC Ltd.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (Reforms Cell), Food & Supplies Department,
- 8. The Special Secretary (Budget & IT), Food & Supplies Department.
- 9. The Director of DDP&S, Food & Supplies Department.
- 10. The Director of Finance, Food & Supplies Department.
- 11. The Managing Director, PAMCL.
- 12. The District Magistrate (All except Kalimpong).
- 13. The CEO, CONFED.
- 14. The Branch Manager, NAFED, Kolkata.
- 15. The Branch Manager, NCCF, Kolkata.
- 16. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Food & Supplies Department.
- 17. The District Controller of Food & Supplies, (All except Kalimpong).
- 18. The Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary & Commissioner, Food, F & S Department.
- 19. The Technical Director, NIC, with a request to upload the same in the procurement portal of the Department.
- 20. The President, Bengal Rice Mills Association.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of West Bengal

- PM-31/12/2020

Food & Supplies Department